## Terms and Conditions for

## The Separated Husbands Support Group ("SHG") Subscription

## Last Updated on January 1, 2024

Welcome to the Separated Husbands Support Group ("SHG") a comprehensive monthly membership website designed to help separated husbands become the best version of themselves and possibly reconnect with their wives. This document outlines the Terms and Conditions associated with your subscription to "SHG." It is intended to clarify the agreement between you, the subscriber, and us, the providers of "SHG." By subscribing to our service, you agree to these terms, which govern the monthly subscription process, content delivery, and our mutual obligations. We are committed to ensuring a transparent and beneficial experience for you and appreciate your decision to join our community.

- 1. **Subscription Fee and Payment:** Subscribers agree to pay \$20 for the first 30 days, then a monthly fee of \$39.95 for access to the Separated Husbands Support Group ("SHG") membership and associated resources. The fee of \$39.95 is billed automatically every 30 days from the subscription date.
- 2. **Delivery of Services:** The subscription includes instructional videos, online lessons, and bonus materials. Digital content is accessible immediately.
- 3. **Cancellation Policy:** Subscriptions can be cancelled at any time by email. Cancellation will take effect before the next billing cycle.
- 4. **No Refunds:** Once billed, no refunds will be provided. Subscribers may cancel their subscription to avoid future charges.
- 5. Use of Content: The provided content is for personal use only. Redistribution or resale without permission is prohibited.
- 6. **Privacy Policy:** Subscriber information is used only for delivering services and will not be shared without consent.
- 7. Changes to Subscription Fee: The Separated Husbands Support Group reserves the right to modify the subscription fee, with advance notice to subscribers.
- 8. Liability Limitations: The advice and strategies on the website are provided without guarantees of specific results.
- 9. **Intellectual Property Rights:** All content is the property of Separated Husbands Support Group and is protected by copyright and intellectual property laws.
- 10. **Governing Law:** These terms are governed by the laws of the jurisdiction where the Separated Husbands Support Group operates.
- 11. Acknowledgment of Subscription Terms: By subscribing, the subscriber acknowledges and agrees to the terms of the recurring charge.
- 12. Chargeback Disputes: In case of a chargeback, access to the service may be suspended until the issue is resolved.
- 13. **Responsibility for Legitimate Chargebacks:** the Separated Husbands Support Group will assist with legitimate chargebacks. In cases of fraudulent or unjustified chargebacks, the subscriber must reimburse for losses and associated fees.
- 14. **Communication Regarding Disputes:** Billing issues should be resolved directly with the Separated Husbands Support Group before initiating a chargeback.
- 15. Legal Recourse for Fraudulent Chargebacks: the Separated Husbands Support Group reserves the right to take legal action to recover funds and legal fees in cases of fraudulent or unjustified chargebacks.

The Separated Husbands Support Group

For any inquiries or assistance, please contact us at:

Email: support@HopeForSeparated.com

Address: 140 Harvard Ave., #713, Claremont, CA, 91711, United States

Legal Disclaimer: This document and the terms and conditions herein pertain specifically to the subscription service provided by "The Separated Husbands Support Group" and do not

constitute legal or professional advice. The content provided through our service, including but not limited to the lessons, and videos, is for informational purposes only and is not intended as a substitute for professional advice where necessary. Subscribers should use their own discretion before taking any action based on the information provided by "The Separated Husbands Support Group." We disclaim all liability for any actions taken based on the content of our service.

You understand that all programs and discussions are for educational and informational purposes only, and are made available as self-help tools for your own use. Randy Pryor, and his supporting coaches, are not licensed psychologists, therapists, counselors, or social workers. Randy Pryor, and his supporting coaches, do not provide therapy or counseling services. Programs, coaching, presentations, and anything on our website, are not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment that can be provided by your own physician, nurse practitioner, physician assistant, therapist, counselor, mental health practitioner, spiritual counselor, or any other licensed or registered health care professional.

Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay seeking professional advice because of information you have read on our website or received from Randy Pryor, or his supporting coaches.

Do not stop taking any medications without speaking to your physician, nurse practitioner, physician assistant, mental health provider, or other health care professional. If you have or suspect that you have a medical or mental health issue, contact your healthcare provider promptly. Randy Pryor, and his supporting coaches, are not providing health care, medical or nutrition therapy services, or attempting to diagnose, treat, or cure in any manner whatsoever any physical ailment, or any mental or emotional issue, disease, or condition.

This document's terms are subject to change, and subscribers will be notified of any significant changes.



## **Privacy Policy** • Terms of Use • Support

The Separated Husbands Support Group Subscription Terms and Conditions

FOR SUPPORT ISSUES OR QUESTIONS, PLEASE EMAIL <a href="mailto:support@hopeforseparated.com">support@hopeforseparated.com</a>

Copyright © 2024 • Hope For Separated Husbands • All Rights Reserved

This site is not a part of the Facebook website or Facebook Inc. Additionally, this site is NOT endorsed by Facebook in any way. FACEBOOK is a trademark of FACEBOOK, Inc.